cui.com
date 05/29/2025
page 1 of 9
SERIES:  DQD6 │ DESCRIPTION:  DC-DC CONVERTER
FEATURES
• up to 6 W isolated output
• single and dual regulated outputs
• over voltage, input under voltage, short circuit, and over current protections

efficiency2
typ
(Vdc)
range
(Vdc)
typ
(Vdc)
max
(mA)
max
(W)
max
(mVp-p)
typ
(%)
DQD6-24-S3 24 9~36 3.3 1,500 4.95 100 77
DQD6-24-S5 24 9~36 5 1,200 6 100 83
DQD6-24-S9 24 9~36 9 667 6 100 84
DQD6-24-S12 24 9~36 12 500 6 100 85
DQD6-24-S15 24 9~36 15 400 6 100 86
DQD6-24-S24 24 9~36 24 250 6 100 86
DQD6-24-S40 24 9~36 40 150 6 100 86
DQD6-24-D5 24 9~36 ±5 ±600 6 100 82
DQD6-24-D9 24 9~36 ±9 ±333 6 100 84
DQD6-24-D12 24 9~36 ±12 ±250 6 100 85
DQD6-24-D15 24 9~36 ±15 ±200 6 100 86
DQD6-24-D24 24 9~36 ±24 ±125 6 100 86
DQD6-48-S3 48 18~75 3.3 1,500 4.95 100 80
DQD6-48-S5 48 18~75 5 1,200 6 100 84
DQD6-48-S9 48 18~75 9 667 6 100 85
DQD6-48-S12 48 18~75 12 500 6 100 87
DQD6-48-S15 48 18~75 15 400 6 100 88
DQD6-48-S24 48 18~75 24 250 6 100 87
DQD6-48-D5 48 18~75 ±5 ±600 6 100 83
DQD6-48-D9 48 18~75 ±9 ±333 6 100 84
DQD6-48-D12 48 18~75 ±12 ±250 6 100 87
DQD6-48-D15 48 18~75 ±15 ±200 6 100 88
DQD6-48-D24 48 18~75 ±24 ±125 6 100 86
Notes:	 1.	The	ripple	&	noise	≤5%Vo	at	0%	~	5%	load,	it	is	tested	by	the	twisted	pair	method.	Please	refer	to	the	Ripple	&	noise	test	instructions	below.
																	2.	The	efficiency	is	tested	at	full	load.
																	3.	Unless	otherwise	specified,	all	values	or	indicators	in	this	manual	are	tested	at	Ta=25°C,	humidity<75%RH,	rated	input	voltage	and	rated	load	(pure	resistance	load).

temperature	coefficient ±0.03 %/°C
switching	frequency PWM mode 300 kHz
PART NUMBER KEY
Base	Number Mounting	Style:
“blank”	=	board	mount
T	=	chassis	mount
DIN	=	DIN-rail	mount
DQD6 - XX - X XX - X
Output Voltage
Input Voltage
Output:
S	=	single
D	=	dual
cui.com
date 05/29/2025 │ page 3 of 9CUI Inc │ SERIES: DQD6 │ DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER
PROTECTIONS
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
over current protection 110 150 260 %
over voltage protection 110 160 230 %
short circuit protection continuous,	auto	recovery
output overshoot 10 %
SAFETY AND COMPLIANCE
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
isolation voltage input to output for 1 minute, 1 mA max 1,500 Vdc
isolation capacitance input	to	output,	(100	kHz,	0.1V) 1,000 pF
safety	approvals certified	to	62368-1:	IEC,	EN
conducted emissions CISPR32/EN55032	Class	B	(see	recommended	circuit)
radiated emissions CISPR32/EN55032	Class	B	(see	recommended	circuit)
ESD IEC/EN61000-4-2 Contact ±4 kV, Air ±8 kV, Perf. Criteria B
radiated	immunity IEC/EN61000-4-3 10 V/m, Perf. Criteria A
conducted	immunity IEC/EN61000-4-6 3 Vrms, Perf. Criteria A
MTBF as	per	MIL-HDBK-217F		at	25	°C 1,000,000 hours
RoHS yes
ENVIRONMENTAL
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
operating temperature see derating curve -40 85 °C
storage temperature -55 125 °C
operating	humidity non condensing 5 95 %
MECHANICAL
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
dimensions
board	mount:	25.4	x	25.4	x	11.0	[1.000	x	1.000	x	0.433	inches]
chassis	mount:	76.0	x	31.5	x	21.3	[2.990		x	1.240	x	0.838	inches]
DIN-rail	mount:	76.0	x	31.5	x	26.0	[2.990	x	1.240	x	1.023	inches]
mm
mm
mm
case material aluminum
weight
board	mount
chassis mount
DIN-rail mount
15
36
56
g
g
g
cooling natural convection
cui.com
date 05/29/2025 │ page 4 of 9CUI Inc │ SERIES: DQD6 │ DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER
Board Mount
units:	mm	[inch]
pin	diameter	tolerance:	±0.10	[±0.004]
general	tolerance:	±0.50	[±0.020]
PIN CONNECTIONS
PIN Single Dual
1 -Vin -Vin
2 +Vin +Vin
3 +Vout +Vout
4 NC COM